502193515 01/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Michael Hahn	08/11/2009
Dr. Eva-Maria Becker	09/10/2009
Dr. Andreas Knorr	08/13/2009
Dirk Schneider	08/17/2009
Dr. Johannes-Peter Stasch	08/11/2009
Dr. Karl-Heinz Schlemmer	08/18/2009
Dr. Frank Wunder	08/12/2009
Dr. Dieter Lang	08/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Muellerstrasse 178	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	13353	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12529342
Patent Number:	8217063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9143336831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9143336067

Email: jacqueline.finch@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Finch
Address Line 1: 555 White Plains Road

Address Line 2: Barbara Shimei

PATENT

REEL: 029621 FRAME: 0400

1252934

0.082 TO

502193515 REEL: 02962

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHC 071040 PCT-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Finch	
Total Attachments: 1 source=BHC 071040 Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029621 FRAME: 0401

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Michael HAHN, Tönnesbrucher Feld 28, 40764 Langenfeld, DE
- 2. Dr. Eva-Maria BECKER, Düsseler Höhe 22, 42327 Wuppertal, DE
- 3. Dr. Andreas KNORR, Triliser Graben 10, 40699 Erkrath, DE
- 4. Dirk SCHNEIDER, Bodelschwinghweg 39, 42115 Wuppertal, DE
- 5. Dr. Johannes-Peter STASCH, Alfred-Nobel-Str.109, 42651 Solingen, DE
- 6. Dr. Karl-Heinz SCHLEMMER, Wildsteig 22 a, 42113 Wuppertal, DE
- 7. Dr. Frank WUNDER, Schwarzer Weg 251, 42117 Wuppertal, DE
- 8. Dr. Dieter LANG, Wimmersberger Str.60, 42553 Velbert, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

LACTAM-SUBSTITUTED DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS AND USE THEREOF

Filed:

2008-03-15 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2008/002090

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:

M.O8. 2069

10.05.203

13.8.2009

17.08.2009

18.08.09

12.08.2005

25.08.2009

Inventor(s)/Egfinder:

2. Trable Cle

3. 1 (00 U

4. Colmer

6. M. Salleman

7. F. Krude

8. <u>D. R.</u>

BHC071040 PCT-US

PATENT REEL: 029621 FRAME: 0402

清洁